

Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH Hewlett-Packard-Str. 8 76337 Waldbronn Germany Phone +49 (0)7243-602-0 Fax +49 (0)7243-602-2212 www.agilent.com

Agilent Technologies, Hewlett-Packard-Str. 8, 76337 Waldbronn

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA Date: May 23, 2024

Attestation Section 2.911(d)(5)(i) and Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) (KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment)

Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)

Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Type of Equipment subject to FCC Certification: G3167B Online Sample Manager

FCC ID: 2BGE529G3167X

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Contact Person:
Position in the Company:

Mr Uwe Schuss Regulations Engineer

Date of Signature:

May 23, 2024

Signatory

(Signature of the applicant)